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NOTES
Company:Mai Oil Operations. Inc.

Lease: Weeks Trust # 6

Field: Trapp

Location:NW-SW-SE-NE ( 2140' FNL & 1185' FED

Sec:18 Twsp:15S Rge:13W

County: Russell State:Kansas

KB: 1817' GL:1809'

API #: 15-167-23973-00-00

Contractor:Southwind Drilling. Inc. (Rig #3)

Spud:06/11/2014 Comp:06/17/2014

RTD:3330' LTD:3332'

Mud Up: 2200' Type Mud: Chemical

Samples Saved From: 2300' to RTD
Drilling Time Kept From:2300' to RTD
Samples Examined From: 2300' to RTD
Geological Supervision from:2300' to RTD
Geologist on Well: Wvatt Urban

Surface Casing: 8 5/8(3). 795'

Electronic Surveys: Logged by Nabors Completion Services: DIL.MEL. CDL/CNL
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ROCK TYPES

S

,,,.«,-
ACCESSORIES

STRINGER
- • - • Sandstone

TEXTURE
C Chalky

OTHER SYMBOLS

Oil Show
• Good Show
« Fair Show
O Poor Show
O Spotted or Trace
C Questionable Stn
D Dead Oil Stn
• Fluorescence
• Gas

DST
• DST Int
• DST alt
JP Core
II tail pipe

Printed by GEOstrip VC Striplog version 4.0.7.0 (www.grsi.ca)
Curve Track #1

ROP (min/ft)

Gamma (API)

Cat (in)

Geological Descriptions

TG, C1 - C5
Total Gas (units)

C1 (units)

C2 (units)

C3 (units)

C4 (units)

Grand Haven 2361.0 f-544.01

LS, cream, tan, FXL, chalky, poor scattered porosity,
no shows



2360

2380

ROP (
Gamma (API)

- _.. :al (in:

2400
5(

i i

2420

244C

2460

2480

2500

2520

2540

Grand Haven 2361.0 (-544.0)

LS, cream, tan, FXL, chalky, poor scattered porosity,
no shows

Sd. gry, F. grain, well sorted, trc. sfo.trc. black stain,
no odor.

Dover 2380.0 (-563.0)

LS, white, gry, FXL, chalky, poor visible porosity, no
shows

Sd. gray, F.grain well sorted, trc SFO, no odor, no
brown stain,

Sh. gray, black, gray, greenish, silty

Tarkio Lime 2427.0 (-610.0)

LS, cream to tan, FXL, si. chalky, fewfoss, poor
scattered porosity no shows

Sd. gry, F. grain, Lt. trc. SFO, trc. brown stain,
odor??

LS, tan, FXL, chalky, fewfoss, poor scattered porosity
, no shows

Elmont 2494.0 (-677.0)

LS, cream to tan, FXL, cherty, poor scattered porosity,
no shows

LS, tan to brown, FXL, dense, poor visible porosity, no
shows

Trc. Black carb Sh.
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2560

2580

2600

2620

2640

2660

2680

2700

2720

274C

Trc. Black carb Sh.

LS, white to gray, FXL, chalky, poor visible porosity, no
shows

Sd. gry, F. grain, well sotred, no shows

Howard 2629.0 (-812.0)

LS, tan to brown, FXL, dense, poor visible porosity, no
shows

LS, tan to brown, FXL, dense, poor visible porosity, no
shows

Severv 2679.0 (-862.0)
Black carb Sh.

Topeka 2697.0 (-880.0)

LS, cream to tan, FXL, poor visible porosity, no shows

LS, white to tan, FXL, fewfoss, poor scattered
porosity, trc. black stain, odor???, NSFO

LS. gray, FXI , cherty, dns, NSFO, no odor
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2740

2760

2780

2800

If .

2820

2840

2860

2880

2900

2920

., _ ._ «*•., i /•M_, low njs>», pour scattered
porosity, trc. black stain, odor???, NSFO

LS, gray, FXL, cherty, dns, NSFO, no odor

LS, white to cream, FXL, chalky, poor scattered
porosity, no shows

LS, white to crearn, A/A, sptty, brown, black stain,
NSFO, no odor

Black carb Shale

LS, cream to tan, FXL, chalky, dense, poor visible
porosity, no shows

LS, tan, brown, gray, FXL dense, cherty, NSFO, no
odor

Slug black carb Sh.

LS, tan ool, FXL, dense, cherty, no shows

LS, cream to tan, FXL, chalky, poor visible porosity,
few foss, Lt. brown stain, NSFO, no odor

LS, tan, chalky, Lt. SFO, no odor

Tola GasUUnit*)
1 :,

(tnitfe>



2860

2880

2900

2920

2940

2960

2980

3000

302C

3040

Slug black carb Sh.

LS, tan ool, FXL, dense, cherty, no shows

LS, cream to tan, FXL, chalky, poor visible porosity,
few foss, Lt. brown stain, NSFO, no odor

LS, tan, chalky, Lt. SFO, no odor

Heebner 2935.0 (-1118.0)
Black carb Sh.
Sh. maroon, gray, greenish

Toronto 2953.0 (-1136.0)
LS, cream to tan, FXL, chalky, foss, Lt. Sptty stain,
NSFO, no odor

Douglas 2963.0 (-1146.0)

Sh. gray, black, maroon, silty

Sh. gray, maroon, greenish, silty, soft

Trc. Sd. gray, F.grain, well sorted, Lt. SFO, black, dark
brown stain, fair odor

Lansing 3001.0 (-1184.0)

LS, cream to tan, FXL, dense, poor scattered porosity,
few foss no shows

LS, cream to tan, FXL, ool, poor scattered porosity,
trace brown stain, Ft. odor, NSFO

LS, cream, white, ool, fair scattered porosity, SFO,
good odor, Lt. brown stain

LS, cream to white, ool, fair oom porosity, SFO, strong
odor, golden brown stain,

_L
H-
3

-t-

;PST# 13012-3049
-30-30-45-45

-Blow: weak slow building
•3"

Recovery:
ft

' Mud w/ oil spots

B125'MW
:(75%W, 25% M)

Pressures:

-!SIP263psi
_FSIP 249 psi
-IFP 37-56 psi
FFP67-121psi

-HSH 1494-1457 psi



LS, cream to white, ool, fair oom porosity, SFO, strong
odor, golden brown stain,

LS, white to cream, FXL, dense, poor scattered
porosity, no shows

LS, white, FXL, few ool, poor-fair scattered porosity, Lt.
SFO, strong odor

LS, white, oom, good vuggy porosity, Lt. SFO, Strong
odor

LS, tan, vuggy, good oom porosity, barren

LS, cream to tan, FXL, dense, poor scattered porosity,
no shows

.30-30-30-30

Blow: Weak 1/2"

Recovery:

Black carb Sh

LS, cream, gray, FXL, slightly chalky in parts, fewfoss,
poor scattered porosity, no shows

LS, cream, FXL, fewfoss, poor scatterd porosity, no
shows, trace gray, silty, shale

LS, cream, ool, poor scattered porosity, Lt. SFO,
odor???

LS, cream, FXL, chalky, no visible porosity, no shows,
trace, gray silty shale

LS, tan to brown, FXL, dense, poor scattered porosity,
no shows

BKC 3245.0 M428.01

LS, cream to tan, FXL, dense, poor visible porosity, no
shows, trace, Sh. aqua green soft, odor???

PST# 2 3055-3104

15'Mud w/show of
oil on tool

Pressures:
ISIP 165 psi
:FSIP157psi
IFP 24-27 psi
FFP29-34psi

Dial
£Ui oil .1

(units)
uu

DSTO3 3235-3267
45-45-45-45

Blow: BOB 14 min.

Recovery:
150' GCO
:(20%G, 80%O)

Pressures:
ISIP 1090 psi

"FSIP 1086 psi
IFP 20-40 psi
FFP 41-65 psi
.HSH 1634-1601 psi



LS, tan to brown, FXL, dense, poor scattered porosity,
no shows

BKC 3245.0 (-1428.0)

LS, cream to tan, FXL, dense, poor visible porosity, no
shows, trace, Sh. aqua green soft, odor???

Arbuckle 3261.0 M 444.0)
Dol, white to gray, FXL, poor- fair scattered porosity,
SFO, Lt. golden brown stain, strong odor.

Dol, gry, coarse, XL,fair scattered porosity, good SFO,
strong odor,

Dol, gry, FXL, poor scattered porosity, Lt. SFO, odor

Dol, F-MXL, poor scattered porsity, Lt. SFO, Ft. odor,
Lt. brown stain

Dol. gry, FXL, poor scattered porosity, trace SFO, trc.
brown, stain,

Dol, tan, FXL, dense, poor visible porosity, no shows,
ft. odor

-DST#4 3239-3274
130-30-30-30

Recovery:
150' GCO
(20%G, 80%0)

Pressures:
ISIP 1090 psi
FSIP 1086 psi
IFP 20-40 psi
FFP 41-65 psi
HSH 1634-1601 psi

Blow: BOB 30 sec.

Recovery:

125' GIP

-60' GOCM
5%G, 25%O, 60%M)

1505' GSOCMW
(35%G, 10%O,45%
W,10%M)

1275' GSWMCO
-(20%G, 65%O,10%
;W,5%M)

Pressures:

-ISIP 1035 psi
TSIP 1046 psi
-IFP 191-521 psi
-FFP 548-732 psi
IHSH 1664-1581 psi



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Mai Oil Operations, Inc.

8411 Preston Rd. Ste. 800
Dallas, TX 75225

ATTN: Wyatt Urban

18-15S-13W Russell,KS

Weeks Trust #6
Job Ticket: 59247 DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.06.15® 06:31:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "A-C"
Deviated: No Wiipstoek:
Time Tool Opened: 08:53:15
Time Test Bided: 12:51:45

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Brannan L
Unit No: 48

Interval: 3012,00 ft (KB) To 3049.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 3049.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Hote Diameter. 7.88 inchesHote Condition: Poor

Reference Bevations:

KBtoGR/CF:

1817.00 ft (KB)
1809.00 ft(CF)

8.00 ft

Serial #: 8321
FVess@RunDepth:
Start Date:
Start Time:

Outside

120.90 psig
2014.06.15

06:31:16

3013.00 ft (KB)
Bid Date:
Bid Time:

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
2014.06.15 Last Cafe.: 2014.06.15

12:51:45 TimaOnBtnT 2014.06.15® 08:51:15
Tims Off Btrrt 2014.06.15 @ 11:24:15

TEST COMMENT: 30-F-Bu»slowlyto3"
30-ISl-No Wow
45- FF- No blow flushed tool BOB 31 rrins
45- FSI- No btow

PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time
(Mn.)

0
2
13
61
75

106

152
153

Pressure
(psig)
1494.45
36.50
55.99
262.67
66.70
120.90
248.95
1456.63

Temp
(degF)
99.93
100.08
102.83
103.16
103.27
106.44
106.44
106.24

Annotation

Initial Hydro-static
OpenToFtow(l)

Shut-h(1)
Bid Shut-h(1)
OpenToFtow(2)
Shut-h(2)
Bid Shut-h(2)
Fmal Hydro-static

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft)

75.00

125.00

Description

Mw/ oil spots

IWV,25%M75%W

Volume (bd)

1.02

1.71

Choke (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (McW)

Trtobite Testing, he Ref. No: 59247 Printed: 2014.06.18 @ 14:43:43



L 'ft IRILOBITE
DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Mai Oil Operations, Inc.

8411 Preston Rd. Ste. 800
Dallas, TX 75225

ATTN: Wyatt Urban

18-15S-13W Russell,KS

Weeks Trust #6

Job Ticket: 59248 DST#:2

Test Start: 2014.06.15® 19:35:58

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "D-6"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 20:47:58
Time Test Bided: 00:22:58

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Mote (Reset)
Tester: Brannan L
Unit No: 48

Interval: 3055.00 ft {KB) To 3104.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 3104.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHote Condition: Fair

Reference Bevations:

KB to GR/CF:

1817.00 ft (KB)
1809.00 ft(CF)

8.00 ft

Serial #: 8321
Press@RunDepth:
Start Date:
Start Time:

Outside
33.88 psig

2014.06.15
19:35:59

3056.00 ft (KB)
Bid Date:
Bid Time:

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
2014.06.16 LastCafo.: 2014.06.16

00:22:58 TimeOnBtm: 2014.06.15 @ 20:45:58
Time Off Btrrc 2014.06.15 @ 22:54:58

TEST COMMENT: 30- f- Built very stowly to 1/2"
30- ISt- No blow
30- FF- No blow flushed tool no blow
30- FSI- No blow

PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time

0
2

33
63
64
97

128
129

Pressure
(psig)

1540.06
24.27
27.03

164.67
28.51
33.88

157.45
1488.60

Temp
(degF)
103.20
103.00

103.96
104.51
104.50
105.35
105.69
105.98

Annotation

Initial fydro-static
OpenToFlow(l)
Shut-h(1)
Bid Shut-h(1)
Open To Flow (2)
Shut-ln(2)
Bid Shut-h(2)
Final Hydro-static

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft)

15.00

Description

M w/ show of oil on tool

Volume (bd)

0.20

Choke (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trikjbte Testing, he Ref.No: 59248 Printed: 2014.06.18 @ 14:43:08



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Mai Oil Operations, Inc.

8411 Preston Rd. Ste. 800
Dates, TX 75225

ATTN: Wyatt Urban

18-15S-13W Russell,KS

Weeks Trust #6

Job Ticket: 59249 DST#:3

Test Start: 2014.06.16® 15:12:36

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 16:23:06
Time Test Bided: 20:54:06

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Brannan L
Unit No: 48

Interval: 3235.00 ft (KB) To 3267.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 3267.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHote Condition: Far

Reference Bevations:

KB to OR/OF:

1817.00 ft (KB)
1809.00 ft(CF)

8.00 ft

Serial*: 8372
FVess@RunDepth:
Start Date:
Start Time:

TEST COMMENT:

Inside
65.04 psig
2014.06.16

15:12:37

45- 1̂  BOB 14 rrins
45- IS- No blow
45-FF-BOB6mns
45- FSI- No blow

3236.00 ft (KB)
Bid Date:
Bid Time:

2014.06,16
20:54:06

Capacity:
Last Caib.:
TimeOnBtnt
Time Off Btrrt

8000.00 psig
2014.06.16

2014.06.16 ©16:21:36
2014.06.16 @ 19:24:06

PRESSURE SUMMARY
Tirre
(Mi.)

0
2

47
92
94

136
181
183

Pressure
(psig)

1634.33
19.93
39.96

1089.73
40.96
65.04

1085.65
1600.71

Temp
(degF)
102.57
102.27
104.29
105.46
104.93
106.89
107.41
107.49

Annotation

hftial Hydro-static
Open To Flow (1)
Shut-h(1)
Bid Shut-h(1)
Open To Flow (2)
Shut-h(2)
Bid Shut-h(2)
Final Hydro-static

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft)

150.00

0.00

Description

CGO,20%G80%0

600' GP

Volume (bU)

2.05

0.00

• Recowryfrom multiple tests

Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (McfAJ)

Tritobite Testing, he Ref. No: 59249 Printed: 2014.06.18 @ 14:42:37



MLOBtTE
DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Mai Oil Operations, Inc.

8411 Freston Rd. Ste. 800
Dallas, TX 75225

ATTN: Wyatt Urban

18-15S-13W Russell.KS

Weeks Trust #6

Job Ticket: 59250 DST#:4

Test Start: 2014.06.17® 01:34:33

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Ar buckle
Deviated: No VWiipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 02:56:33
Time Test Bided: 08:50:33

ft (I®) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hote (Reset)
Tester: Brannan L
Unit No: 48

interval: 3239.00 ft (KB) To 3274.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 3274.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fat-

Reference Bevations:

KBtoGWCF:

1817.00 ft (KB)
1809.00 ft(CF)

8.00 ft

Serial*: 8372
FYess@RunDepth:
Start Date:
Start Time:

TEST COMMENT:

Inside

731.94psig
2014.06.17

01:34:34

30- F- BOB 30 sees
30- ISt- No blow
30- FF- BOB 1 rrtn
30-FSt- No blow

3240.00 ft (KB)
Bid Date:
Bid Time:

2014.06.17

08:50:33

Capacity:
Last Caib.:
Time On Btrrt
Time Off Btrrc

8000.00 psig
2014.06.17

2014.06.17® 02:53:03
2014.06.17 @ 04:56:33

PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time
(Mn.)

0
3

31
62
63
91

122
124

FYessure
(psig)

1664.44

190.78

521.49
1035.39
548.07

731.94

1045.57
1581.18

Temp
(degF)
100.29
102.62
113.12
111.29
111.35
113.13
112.47
112.27

Annotation

Initial Hydro-static
Open To Flow (1)
Shut-h(1)
End Shut-h(l)
OpenToFtow(2)
Shut-h(2)
Bid Shut-h(2)
final Hydro-static

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (It)

60.00

505.00

1275.00

0.00

Description

GOCM, 1 5%G 25%O 60%M

GSOCMW, 35%G 10%O 10%M45%W

GSVWCO, 20%G 10%W 5%M 65%O

125'GP

Vdume(bd)

0.82

6.90

17.42

0.00

* Recovery from mttc<e tests

Chote) (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mc»d)

Tritobite Testing, he Ref No: 59250 Printed: 2014.06.18 @ 14:34:19



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC,
Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025
Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 NO. 44:9
\r\ S€

/ _ } )- JLJ i <

\ . / , y >< 1
Lease 1//&& 3. ^ ^

Contractor''

Type Job

Hole Size /'/J^/

csa. 2 v--
Tbg. Size

Tool

Cement Left in Csq. j & r~

Meas Line
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To Quality Oiiwell Cementing, Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
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